]

14 469-2407084
15 469-2407086
16 469-2407090
17 4510-2402041-01

469-2407014-02
469-2407024-02
3 469-2407040-01

{l

18 451[0-2402044

4 A-24457-A
252156-N2

5
6 350204-Nn

252136-N2

19 469-2407104
20 469-2407111
22 201497-M29

21

w,
o

|
g

|

Puc. 79. PenykTop KoJiecHBIIt 3aaHero MocTa (2407)/1

469-2407122-01
12  469-2407123-01
13  469-2407124
5 252156-M2
6 350204-n

~_ 9 469-2407120-01
10 469-2407121-01
1

Fig. 79. Rear axle wheel reduction gear (2407)/1

181



182

|

23 69-2304084
24 469-2407126
25 469-2407127
‘26 469-2407138
‘27 469-2407139
28 469-2407160
29 469-2407162
30 469-2407165
69-2304083

3

=
W4
~

Q)
Q

~~~~~

74

N 9
7. 77

32 351000-M2

252136-N2

21

33 292779-MN8
23 69-2304084

34 350007

<
<
[=]
~
Q
<
N
h
-
Ye]
-
(3]
Vel
(3]

36 3151-2407190
37 3151-2407192

|

252136-N2

21

38 260314-N

Puc. 80. PenykTop KosecHBIit 3amgHero MmocTa (2407)/2
Fig. 80. Rear axle wheel reduction gear (2407)/2



1| 2 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 [ 7 ] 8 9

80 33 292779-118 459952 4203 12 12 12 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
34 350007 459964 1014 12 12 12 Bonar M10x28 Bolt M10x28
35  3151-2407048 454321 1071 2 2 2 [poxianka Bexyliero (aHa CTyNnuLbl 3aHETO Kojieca Rear wheel hub driving flange gasket
36 3151-2407190 454321 1073 2 2 2 ®jaHel] BeAyLIMii CTYMHLBI 33IHETO KoJieca ¢ 3arIyLIKoi Rear wheel hub driving flange with plug
37 3151-2407192 4543211074 2 2 2 ®djraHel BeAyLIViA CTYMULBI 3aIHETO Kojieca Rear wheel hub driving flange
38 260314-T1 4598210015 2 2 2 3armyika 35 dbiaHIa cTynuibl 3alHET0o Koieca Rear wheel hub flange plug 35

* - B coctane 3agHero mocta 3151-2400010
Is part of the rear axle 3151-2400010

€81

I'PVYIIIIA 28. PAMA
GROUP 28. FRAME

Moarpynna 2801. Pama B coope
Subgroup 2801. Frame in Assy

81 1 469-2800010-10 454316 4330 1 1 1 Pama B cbope Frame in assy
2 31512-2801010* 454321 1711 1 1 1 Pama B cOope Frame in assy
3 201538-1129 45 9346 1596 8 8 8 Boar M12x25 Bolt M12x25
4 252007-1129 459811 1208 4 4 4 [laii6a 12 Washer 12
5 252137-112 459816 6068 8 8 8 [Iaii6a 12 npyXuHHas Spring washer 12
6 250514-I129 459553 1059 8 8 8 laiika M 12 Nut M12
7 469-2801102 454316 0415 1 1 1 IMomnepeunna No 2 Cross member No. 2
* - B xoMIutekTalumy ¢ rmoaseckoit 3160-2901015
When the suspension 3160-2901015 is installed
Ioarpynna 2802. Bpbi3roBUKH ABHraTE A
Subgroup 2802. Engine Mud Guards
81 252004-1129 459811 1205 5 5 5 [laii6a 6 Washer 6
252134-112 459816 6045 5 5 5 [aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
10 201418-1129 459346 1504 4 4 4 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
11 469-2802015 454316 0431 1 1 1 Bpbi3roBuk aBUraTess JeBblii Engine 1.h. mud guard
12 469-2802022-10 454316 3037 1 1 1 BpBI3roBUK ABUTATENS MIEPETHMIA Engine front mud guard
13 201420-I129 459346 1506 1 1 1 Boar M6x20 Bolt M6x20
IMoarpynna 2803. Bammnep nepeaamii
Subgroup 2803. Front Bumper
82 1 250514-1129 459553 1059 8 8 8 laiika M 12 Nut M12
2 252137-112 459816 6068 8 8 8 [lai16a 12 npyxuHHast Spring washer 12
6  201538-1129 45 8346 1596 2 2 2 Boar M12x25 Bolt M12x25



12!

6 250514-M29

a

252137-MN2

w

201538-MN29

469-2801102

4 252007-M29

201538-MN29

12 469-2802022-10

11 469-2802015

8 252004-M29

2 31512-2801010

1 469-2800010-10
9 252134-N2

10 201418-MN29
10 201418-NM29

9 252134-MN2

Puc. 81. Pama (2801), 6pbizroBuku nBuraress (2802)
Fig. 81. Frame assy (2801), engine mud guards (2802)



¢8l

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8
82 7 252007-T129* 459811 1208 - 2 2 [laii6a 12 Washer 12
8 352517-1129 459964 6022 2 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
9  469-2803010 454316 4111 1 1 1 Bamriep nepeaHuit Front bumper
15 201544-1129 459346 1602 6 6 6 Bont M12x40 Bolt M12x40
16  201546-I129* 459346 1602 - 6 6 Boar M12x45 Bolt M12x45
17 469-2806016-02 454316 4112 2 2 2 Kprok 6ykcupHbIit Tow hook
18  31516-8022020*! - 1 1 OrpaxieHue repenHee Front guard
* - B KOMIUIEKTalMK ¢ TiepeqHUM orpaxaeHuem 31516-8022020
When the front guard 31516-8022020 is installed
*1 - YcTaHaBIMBaeTCS HA YaCTh aBTOMOOMIEH
Installed on some automobiles
Ioarpynna 2804. bamnep 3axnwuii
Subgroup 2804. Rear Bumper
82 10 31512-2804010 454321 1720 1 1 1 Bammnep 3amuwuii ipaBEIil B cOope Rear r.h. bumper in assy
11 201496-1129 459346 1558 8 8 8 Boar M10x22 Bolt M10x22
12 3151-2804015 454321 1723 1 1 1 Bamnep 3anHwuii JeBbIil B cOOpe Rear Lh. bumper in assy
13 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
14 250512-1129 459553 1057 8 8 8 laiika M 10 Nut M10
Monrpyma 2805. IIpu6op OyKcHpHbI
Subgroup 2805. Drawbar
82 1 250514-1129 459553 1059 4 4 4 laiika M 12 Nut M12
2 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 4 [lai16a 12 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 12
19 201544-T18 459346 1602 4 4 4 Boar M12x40 Bolt M12x40
20 452-2805013-01 453111 8435 1 1 1 Kprok 6ykcupHoro npubopa ¢ dhiaaHuem B coope Drawbar hook with flange in assy
21 205447-1129 459951 1246 1 1 1 Boar M10x1x55 Bolt M10x1x55
22 250976-1129 459951 4038 1 1 1 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
23 69-2805020-10 4543150671 1 1 1 Ocb cobauku Pawl axle
24 45171-2805016-01 453111 1055 1 1 1 3aruenka Catch
25 20-3508161 454311 0575 1 1 1 [MpyxuHa Spring
26 451]1-2805018-02 453111 8433 1 1 1 Cobauka 3alieJ K Catch pawl
27 4511-2805015 453111 4304 1 1 1 3aiiesnka B coope Catch assy
28 258025-T18 4598719034 1 1 1 nunT 2,5%20 Cotter 2.5x20
29 297451-11 453111 5422 6 6 6 3BeHO 1enu Chain link
30 258056-T18 459871 9070 1 1 1 rmuaT 4%40 Cotter 4x40
31 4511-2805022 453111 1058 1 1 1 Ilenmouka 3aienku B coope Catch chain in assy
32 452-2805012-01 453111 8434 1 1 1 Kpiok 6ykcupHoro npubopa B cbope Drawbar hook in assy




